

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 980776 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/23/1998 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 10/9/1998

Effective date:

Title: Resolution accepting a Quit Claim Deed from Block 8 LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, for

property being conveyed to the City of Milwaukee for public street purposes for a portion of East Odden Avenue between North Farwell Avenue and North Prospect Avenue, located in the 3rd

Aldermanic District. (DCD-Real Estate)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: QUIT CLAIM DEEDS

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/23/1998	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/23/1998		PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
9/24/1998	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/1/1998	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
10/9/1998	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:1
10/19/1998	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

980776 ORIGINAL

ALD. D'AMATO

Resolution accepting a Quit Claim Deed from Block 8 LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, for property being conveyed to the City of Milwaukee for public street purposes for a portion of East Ogden Avenue between North Farwell Avenue and North Prospect Avenue, located in the 3rd Aldermanic District. (DCD-Real Estate)

This resolution accepts a Quit Claim Deed for part of the property at 1333 North Prospect Avenue from Block 8 LLC for land to be dedicated for public street purposes for the realignment of East Ogden Avenue between North Farwell Avenue and North Prospect Avenue. Whereas, The City of Milwaukee has been working with Block 8 LLC to realign East Ogden Avenue between North Farwell Avenue and North Prospect Avenue; and

Whereas, The opening of street right-of-way on the southerly side of East Ogden Avenue is being done in conjunction with the vacation of a portion of the northerly side of East Ogden Avenue; and

Whereas, Block 8 LLC has agreed to convey land to the City of Milwaukee for mutual benefit of a public street; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the Quit Claim Deed from Block 8 LLC for part of the property at 1333 North Prospect Avenue, as property to be dedicated for public street purposes, is accepted; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the proper City officials are authorized and directed to record said Deed and do whatever is necessary to conclude this transaction.

DCD-Real Estate DD:jvg 09/23/98/F

⁻ Analysis -